

No. 16-846

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ROBERT POMPONIO,
Petitioner

v.

MICHELE OWEN BLACK,
Respondent

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

JOSH SHAPIRO
Attorney General
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

JOHN G. KNORR, III
Chief Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Appellate Litigation Section

CLAUDIA M. TESORO
Senior Deputy Attorney General
Counsel of Record

Office of Attorney General
21 South 12th Street, 3rd Floor
Philadelphia, Pa. 19107
(215) 560-2908
ctesoro@attorneygeneral.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	1
I. The Court Of Appeals’ Reliance On The “Continuing Seizure” Rationale To Validate Ms. Black’s Fourth Amendment Malicious Prosecution Claim Warrants Review	3
II. As To Ms. Black’s Fourteenth Amendment Due Process Claim, The Court Should (At A Minimum) Grant, Vacate, And Remand For Reconsideration In Light Of <i>Manuel</i>	7
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Baker v. McCollan,
443 U.S. 137 (1979) 1

Bielanski v. County of Kane,
550 F.3d 632 (7th Cir. 2008) 5

County of Riverside v. McLaughlin,
500 U.S. 44 (1991) 7

Ellis v. Thornsburg,
2106 WL 3039961 (S.D. W.Va. May 27, 2016) 9

Gallo v. City of Philadelphia,
161 F.3d 217 (3d Cir. 1998) 4, 5

Gerstein v. Pugh,
420 U.S. 103 (1975) 2

Johnson v. Knorr,
477 F.3d 75 (3d Cir. 2007) 6

Kingsland v. City of Miami,
382 F.3d 1220 (11th Cir. 2004) 5, 6

Manuel v. City of Joliet,
No. 14-9496..... *passim*

Maryland v. King,
133 S.Ct. 1958 (2013) 7

Nieves v. McSweeney,
241 F.3d 46 (1st Cir. 2001) 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – CONT'D.

Riley v. Dorton,
115 F.3d 1159 (4th Cir. 1997) 5

Singleton v. Wulff,
428 U.S. 106 (1976) 5

United States v. Mendenhall,
446 U.S. 544 (1980) 6

Wilkins v. Gaddy,
559 U.S. 34 (2010) 5

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION:

Amendment IV *passim*

Amendment V 8

Amendment VI 8

Amendment VIII 8

Amendment XIV..... *passim*

STATUTES:

42 U.S.C. § 1983..... 1, 3, 4

RULES:

Pa.R.Crim.P. 524(C)(3) 2

Pa.R.Crim.P. 526(A)(1) 2

Pa.R.Crim.P. 540..... 1

S.Ct. Rule 12.6..... 2
